PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kyo-Im Koo	04/30/2011
Sung-Young Lee	05/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dai Han Pharm. Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	8-3, 4GA, Yangpyung-Dong, Youngdeungpo-Gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7005517	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 803.799.2000

Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22046/09000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil C. Jones

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif OP \$40.00 7

PATENT REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0531

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 22046/09000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,005,517, dated February 28, 2006, entitled:

PARAMAGNETIC METAL-PHTHALOCYANINE COMPLEX COMPOUNDS AND CONTRAST AGENT USING THE SAME

WHEREAS, DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., having its address at 8-3, 4GA, YANGPYUNG-DONG, YOUNGDEUNGPO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA, a business organized under the laws of ______, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said U.S. Patent No. 7,005,517; and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I further agree, without any payment by DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1

PATENT REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0532

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand on the date set after my signature.
Signature: 4/30/2011
Name: Kyo-lm Koo
Residence: 2017 Airport Rd #12, West Lafayette, IN 47
State of Incliance
On this
Notary Public for Dippecance County My Commission expires 12/29/2017 My Commission expires 12/29/2017

Registered No. 2011 - 587

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

HANBYOL LAW FIRM & NOTARY PUBLIC

Poong Lim Bldg 7F, 823-1, Yeoksam-dcrg, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, SouthKorea

210mm X 297mm 보존용지(1종) 70g/m'

PATENT REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0534

ATTORNEY DOCKET: 22046/09000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in U.S. Patent No. 7,005,517, dated February 28, 2006, entitled:

PARAMAGNETIC METAL-PHTHALOCYANINE COMPLEX COMPOUNDS AND CONTRAST AGENT USING THE SAME

WHEREAS, DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., having its address at 8-3, 4GA, YANGPYUNG-DONG, YOUNGDEUNGPO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA, a business organized under the laws of ______, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said U.S. Patent No. 7,005,517; and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file application in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I further agree, without any payment by DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I may incur, to communicate to said DAI HAN PHARM. CO., LTD., its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereto set	my hand on th	e date set after my signature
Signature:	_ Date:	May 25, 2011
Name: Sung-Young Lee		4
Name. Sung-roung Lee		
Residence: A-101, Geobongheitsvilla, Seoul 120-824	77-7 Younhi-do	ong, Seodaemun-ku,
State of Seoul)		
County of <u>South Korea</u>		
On this	going instrument	and acknowledged that he/she
Com Won Jung Notary Public for		
My Commission expires May 25, 2012	10 the second se	
VIV COMMISSION EXDITES /VICY		

서울특별시 강남구 역삼동 823-1 풍림별당 7층 [별지 제43호서식]

공증인 업무를 행할 것을 인가 받았다.

RECORDED: 06/10/2011

^{공증} 법무법인(유한) 한 별

(전화) (02) 501-6651 (팩스) (02) 6931-2803

등부 2011년 제 587호	Registered No. 2011-587
인 증	NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE
위 양도증 에 기재된 이승영	In-Hae Jo
	attorney-in-fact of
	Sung-Young Lee
의 대리인 조인해은 본 공증인의 면전에서 위 본인이	appeared before me and admitted
서명 - 한 것임을 확인하였다.	said principal`s subscription to
	the attached
	ASSIGNMENT
2011년 05월 25일	This is hereby attested on this
이 사무소에서 위 인증한다.	25th day of May. 2011 at this office.
^{공증} 법무법인(유한) 한 별	HANBYOL LAW FIRM & NOTARY PUBLIC
서울중앙지방검찰청	Seoul Central District Prosecutors` Office
서울특별시 강남구 역삼동 823-1 풍림빌딩 7층	Poong Lim Bldg 7F, 823-1, Yeoksam-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, SouthKorea
7/2 51 기가	Signature of the Notary Public
본 사무소는 법률 제317호에 의거하여	Kim Won Jung This office has been authorized by the
2004년 10월 14일 법무부 장관으로부터	Minister of Justice, the Republic of

210mm X 297mm 존용지(1종) 70g/m'

REEL: 026426 FRAME: 0537

Korea, to act as Notary Public Since 14, Oct. 2004 Under Law No.317.